ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/28/2023 WB 62/53 TRAFFIC STOP
2/28/2023 S WESTWOOD LN/ E TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
2/28/2023 W EUCLID AVE / W TRAFFIC STOP
NORTHWEST HWY
2/28/2023 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/28/2023 SB 53 RAMP FROM ALG TRAFFIC STOP
2/28/2023 62/GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
2/28/2023 62/ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP
2/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 2937 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
2/28/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
2/28/2023 3477 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
DR
2/28/2023 APPROX LOC:1300 HICKS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
2/28/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH ARREST
2/28/2023 4706 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/28/2023 4706 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/28/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK
2/28/2023 2300 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/28/2023 4 POCASSET ON ASBURY AMBULANCE CALL
2/28/2023 E WILMETTE AVE / ANIMAL COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
CALIFORNIA AVE
2/28/2023 RMP23-000557 0 BLK OLD PLUM GROVE STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/1/2023 3:03:00 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/28/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023

RMP23-000558

RMP23-000559

RMP23-000560

RMP23-000561

RMP23-000563
RMP23-000562
RMP23-000564

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2401 KIRCHOFF RD
1450 GOLF RD

3405 PLUM GROVE DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2300 CARDINAL DR
2300 CARDINAL DR
2600 MARTIN LN

3220 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1950 PLUM

GROVE RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

2303 OAK LN
3000 STARLING LN

DUPONT AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

104 IRONWOOD CT
2800 CENTRAL RD

3601 PHEASANT DR
3106 FREMONT ST
1808 PLUM GROVE RD
4704 EUCLID AVE
1414 GOLF RD

4728 ARBOR DR

4726 ARBOR DR

AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/1/2023 3:03:00 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/28/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

2/28/2023 1667 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

2/28/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
DR

2/28/2023 WEST FRONTAGE RD / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AUBURN ST

2/28/2023 3840 EMERSON AVE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/1/2023 3:03:00 PM



