



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/28/2023		WB 62/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		S WESTWOOD LN / E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		W EUCLID AVE / W NORTHWEST HWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/28/2023		SB 53 RAMP FROM ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 2937 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1300 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/28/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/28/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/28/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/28/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		4 POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		E WILMETTE AVE / CALIFORNIA AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/28/2023	RMP23-000557	0 BLK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/28/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023		1450 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023		3405 PLUM GROVE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	
2/28/2023		2300 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/28/2023		2300 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023	RMP23-000558	2600 MARTIN LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
2/28/2023		3220 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1950 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023	RMP23-000559	2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/28/2023		2303 OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		3000 STARLING LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023	RMP23-000560	DUPONT AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/28/2023	RMP23-000561	104 IRONWOOD CT	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/28/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/28/2023		3601 PHEASANT DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/28/2023	RMP23-000563	3106 FREMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	
2/28/2023	RMP23-000562	1808 PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	
2/28/2023	RMP23-000564	4704 EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/28/2023		1414 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/28/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/28/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/28/2023		1667 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/28/2023		WEST FRONTAGE RD / AUBURN ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2023		3840 EMERSON AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT